#### 501887864 04/13/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Franz KUGELMANN	04/03/2012	
Joern HOERMANN	03/19/2012	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	resenius Medical Care Deutschland GmbH		
Street Address:	Else-Kroener-Strasse, 1		
City:	Bad Homburg		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	61352		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13446514	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)393-5350

 Phone:
 202-638-6666

 Email:
 patent@jhip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P73955US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=p73955assn\_20120413123757#page1.tif source=p73955assn\_20120413123757#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028044 FRAME: 0358 OF \$40.00 13446514

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Franz KUGELMANN		
		(2)	Joern HOERMANN		**** ********
		(3)			
		(4)	***************************************		
		(5)			
		,,	in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and se	1.00), and other good and Valuable conside	rallana
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	Fresenius Medical Care Deutschland Gmb	Н	
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of Else-Kroener-Strasse, 1, 81352 Bad Ho	omburg, Germany	***********
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entily</u> and <u>Stale o</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation o cilizen of Japan)		a <u>Corporation</u> (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the e territories, dependencies and possessions, in	of Germany	
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention such as Title, Case Number o Foreign Application Number	7, (9)	MULTICHAMBER CONTAINER FOR PREPA	RING MEDICINAL SOLUTIONS	************
	torred (5) (		for which the undersigned has (have) executed	d an application for patent in the United Sta	tes of
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing o Application, or filing date and Serial No., If known	d (10)	Sald application having been filed on H Serial No. Il papers necessary in connection with this appli	Pril 13, 2012 (and as	elgned
or any of with surprovision  United Sand her	2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application of interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to ons of the international Union for the undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby autificates resulting from this application of the undersigned hereby autificates resulting from this application of the undersigned hereby covenants that the has (they interpretage).	o execute o execute Protectio o perform horize(s) lon or any have) full ot herewiti		erference which may be declared concerning y possible in obtaining evidence and going for which may be necessary in connection with blain a grant of a valid United States patent d Trademarks to issue any and all Letters P e said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in ed, and that he has (they have) not execute	claims to the atents terest, d, and
right to	sue for, and collect damages for	, any and	ignee all claims and causes of action for infringer all acts of past and future infringement.		luding
Officed	the power to insert on this assign States Patent and Trademark Offi	ment any ice for re	aw firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seve further Identification which may be necessary o ordation of this document.	r desirable in order to comply with the rules	of the
li nasiliana kada	witness whereof, executed by the	he under	igned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned i	name(s)?	
Dale 🖑	S. 9, 7(2 Na	me of Inv	entor Franz KUGELMANN	F.Mull 18	EAL)
Date _	Nar	me of Inv	typed пате entorJoern HOERMANN	signature	EAL)
D-1-			typed name	signature	LAL
Date _	Nar	me of Inv	entorlyped name		EAL)
Dale _	Nar	me of Inv	• •	signature (S	EAL)
Dala		4.	typed name	signature	-111-1
Dale _	Nan Nan	me of Inv	entortyped name		EAL)
	ilional inventor's nemes and alures on a separate sheet.		dypod namo	signature	

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 2/12 (Copyling without deletions permitted)

**PATENT REEL: 028044 FRAME: 0359** 

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Franz KUGELMANN			
		(2)	Joern HOERMANN			
		(3)		************	wasanin wasan wasa	*******************************
		*****	minimization in international and a second a	***********************	www.manamanamanamanamanamanamanamanamanaman	
		(4)	Name of the state	************		and
		(5)	la consideration of the same of sea della	- (\$1 DO)	and when we are now at our relation	awawanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaana
			In consideration of the sum of one dolla paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and	and sufficier	ncy of which are hereby ack	
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	resenius Medical Care Deutschland Gr	mbH		and the same than the control of the
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of Else-Kroener-Strasse, 1, 61352 Bac	i Homburg,	Germany	n khoka n nikoka nikuka nika kanjaju a kanjaju angisi angisi
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State or	· (8) :	Corporation	of	Germany	
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	. (	hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the erritories, dependencies and possessions	ie entire righ		nited States, its
(0)	Insert Identification of Invention,	4555			W	
(9)	such as Title, Case Number or		MULTICHAMBER CONTAINER FOR PRE	PARING W	EDICINAL SOCUTIONS	ansents announce and
	Foreign Application Number	 f	or which the undersigned has (have) exec	Had on and	ligation for extent in the Lin	offod States of
(10)	Insert Date of signing of	(40) 5	Said application having been filed on		13, 2012	
110)	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known		Serial No.	•	San	fand assigned
			papers necessary in connection with this a		nd any continuing or division	nal applications
and also	o to execute separate assignment	ts in conne	ction with such applications as the Assign	iee may dee	m necessary or expedient.	. ,
	2) The undersigned agree(s) to	execute at	papers necessary in connection with any	interference	3 which may be declared or	oncerning this
of any c with suc	continuing or divisional applications ch interference.	s thereof a	nd to cooperate with the Assignee in every	way possib	le in obtaining evidence and	d going forward
51,100 a 31.0		execute al	papers and documents and perform any	act which ma	ay be necessary in connect	ion with claims
provisio	ns of the International Union for F	notection o	of Industrial Property or similar agreements	\$,		
	<ul><li>4) The undersigned agree(s) to</li><li>5) The undersigned hereby auth</li></ul>	periorm all nodzels) ar	affirmative acts which may be necessary and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents	g a nisido of seberT bos a	grant of a valid United State marks to issue any and all I	s patent to the
United S	States resulting from this application	on or any co	ontinuing or divisional applications thereof t	o the said As	ssignee, as Assignee of the	entire interest.
and here	eby covenants that he has (they he execute any agreement in conflict	have) full ri t berewith	ght to convey the entire interest herein ass	signed, and	that he has (they have) not	executed, and
Anii woo			nee all claims and causes of action for infri	ngement of t	he patent rights assigned h	erein, including
right to	sue for, and collect damages for,	any and a	Il acts of past and future infringement.			
20004 +	I no undersigned hereby gran     he nower to insert on this assign	nt(s) the lav	v firm of <b>Jacobson Holman PLLC</b> , 400 S urther identification which may be necesse	eventh Stre	et, N.W., Washington, D.C ble in order to comply with	tha rules of the
United S	States Patent and Trademark Office	ce for reco	rdation of this document.	ary or ocomer	olo ili ordoi to compiy with	this follow of the
11	n witness whereof, executed by the	ne undersig	med on the date(s) opposite the undersign	ned name(s)	6	
Date _	Na:	me of Inve	ntor Franz KUGELMANN		<del>4 4</del>	(SEAL)
Onto /	19.03.2018 Nai	ma at invo	typed name	, and the second	signeture	(OFAL)
Jaio (	. ze. e. z. m.c. 6 do. 1431	ine of inve	typed name	<del></del>	signature (	(SEAL)
Date	Nar	me of Inve	ntor	. i //	7	(SEAL)
-			typed name		signature	,
Date _	Nar	me of Inve				(SEAL)
Date	Max	ne of Inve	typed name	1	signature	(DEA1)
, and	Plas	nia ni miyat	fyped name		signature	(SEAL)
Ade	ditional inventor's names and			.,		
	natures on a separate sheet.					

LAW OFFICES OF

## JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 2/12 (Copying without deletions permitted)

PATENT REEL: 028044 FRAME: 0360

**RECORDED: 04/13/2012**